34-36 CONGRESS STREET

SHAWWALKER

Full out # 8208 - Half out # 92023 Third out # 92038 - Fifth but # 920



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT Partland Mains January 31, 1963

PERMIT ISSUED

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	CITY of PORTL
The undersigned horses and the second of the	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or po ace with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specific Location 34 Congress St.	wer equipment in accord-
Location 34 Congress St. Use of Building Dwelling No. Storic Name and address of owner of appliance William Carter, 34 Congress St. Installer's name and address	
Name and address of owner of appliance William Contains On G	s 21 New Building
Installer's name and addressA.J. Katz Company 72 Washington Ave Teler	Existing "
The state of the s	hone
General Description of Work	***
moter was an area of the state	
first floor.	ity not water heat
	-
It so, how protected?	ncne
and the distance to birrable material to	LL.
From top of emple pine 21	
Size of chimney fine 2010	appliance ores of
11 gas rred, how vented?	
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and referent maximum demand per	hour
Simulation:	an initialianian
Name and type of burner Weil-McLain-suntane	
Name and type of burner Weil-McLain-guntype Labelled by underwriters' lab Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of to supply line feed from top or bottom of to supply line feed from top or bottom of to supply line feed from top or bottom of to supply line feed from top or bottom of to supply line feed from top or bottom of to supply line feed from top or bottom of to supply line feed from top or bottom of to supply line feed from top or bottom of to supply line feed from top or bottom of top or bot	Oratories ? Ves
Type of floor beneath turned to the first of the floor bettern of the floor beneath turned to the floor beneath tu	out a hass
Location of oil storage Dasemont.	
Location of oil storage basement Number and capacity of tanks 275 Low water shut off Make No. Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? Yes How many tanks and tanks are the storage No.	existing
Will all tanks be more than five feet from No.	
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? Yes How many tanks enclosed? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners	
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners	ۇقۇ كىۋىستىيىسىسىسىسىسىسىسىسىسىسىسىسىسىسىسىسىسى
If so, how protected? Any burnable material in floor surface or beneatl Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from the surface of beneatly surface.	P.
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? From front of appliance From sides and back	
From tront of appliance	minimum francisco
From front of appliance	pe
is flood to be provided?	December of the second of the contract of the
If gas fired, how vented?	?
MISCELLANEOUS FOURTHWENTER AND MAXIMUM demand per he	our
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION	100 miles
managan anggan anggan anggan ang ang ang	
	13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13.
	- v v , = the 2/2 ve
mount of fee enclosed? 2.00 /59.00 f	
mount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., \$1.00 additional for each additional h	cafer ote in semi-
M 2	· 人、· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
第 13/10 人 人	
1. 2/.65. Will share to	
Will there be in charge of the above work a pe	erson competent to
see that the State and City requirements pert observed?	aining thereto are
American Company of the Company of t	
A J Katz Company	
NSPECTION CON Signature of Installer by: Al Of S	
NSPECTION COPY	the state of the s

Date of permit Approved NOTES Francisco Card



Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alterations, etc. Portland, Me., Mey 6, 1924 19

To the

INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:

	The state of the s			
	The undersigned applies for a permit to alter the following described building:— 34 Gongress Street 1	:		
	in fire-limits?			
	Name of Owner or Lessee, R Cutler Libby Address 34 Congress St;	·		
	" Contractor. OWNET "			
Descrip-	Aleman,			
tion of Present	Material of Building is Wood Style of Roof, pitch Material of Roofing, asphalt Size of Building is 18ft feet long; 11ft feet wide. No. of Stories, 1 Cellar Wall is constructed of posts is inches wide on bottom and batters to inches on top.	PER		
Bldg.	Cellar Wall is constructed of inches wide on bottom and batters to inches on top.	K		
45				
ratig	Height of Building 122t. Wall, if Brick; 1st,2d,3d,	S		
Œ	What was Ruilding last used for 2 Private garage Icar M. of Tomilian	_		
ITI TT	What will Building now be used for? private garage 2 cars	H		
	What will Building now be used for?	OBI		
1 **	Build addition llxl2feet one story high, this building sets two	\geq		
	all to comply with the building ordinance	四		
	all to comply with the building ordinance	1		
		ORE		
	Estimated Cost \$ 100.	Ш		
If Extended On Any Side				
	If Extended On Any Side Size of Extension, No. of feet long? 12ft; No. of feet wide? 11ft No. of feet high above sidewalk? 12ft No. of Stories high? 25th No. of Stories hig	Ë		
	No. of Stories high?; Style of Roof?pitch ; Material of Roofing? asphalt	É		
	Of what material will the Extension be built? wood Foundation? concrete	0		
	If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls? inches; and Party Walls inches.	Ş		
	How will the extension be occupied? Private garage. How connected with Main Building? .joined.	Ž		
	When Moved, Raised or Built Upon			
	No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon? Proposed Foundations			
	No. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof to be?			
	How many feet will the External Walls be increased in height?			
	If Any Portion of the External or Party Walls Are Removed			
	Will an opening be made in the Party or External Walls?in			
	Size of the opening ?How protected ?			
	How will the remaining portion of the wall be supported t			
	Signature of Owner or Authorized Representative 34 Com sum SI			
	Address 34 Com sum 21.			



Location, ownership, and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD A PRIVATE GARAGE

	Portland, Me., Nay 11,1922 19
То тне	
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS	•
The undersign Specifications:	ed hereby applies for a permit to build, according to the followin
Location 34 Congress Street	Fire Districts <u>no</u> Ward <u>1</u>
Name of owner is? R. Cutler Libby	Address _ 34 Congress Street
	Address Ashmont Street
Proposes occupancy of building (purpose)?	
cars only, and no space to be let.	
Not nearer than two feet from any lot line, will n	not obstruct windows of adjoining property
A Pyrene fire extinguisher to be kept in garage.	
	No. of feet rear? 11ft; No. of feet deep? 18ft
No. of thet in height from the mean grade of stre	
Floor to be?concrete	
Will the roof be flat, pitch, mansard, or hip?	pitch Material of roofing? as phal
	e flues be lined?No stoves to be used.
	the law?yes
	er surrounding buildings? yes
	applied for a permit to build a private garage? no
If so, state the particulars	
-	
Estimated Cost,	
Signature of owner or au	thor-
\$_300. ized representative,	Derman 03. tibly.
	Address,

Inspection Services
P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

June 01, 1395

NICHOLS DAVID E 34 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND ME 04101

Re: 34 Congress St.

CBL: 003- - A-009-001-01

DU: 3

Dear Mr. Nichols:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the above referenced property. Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects within sixty (60) days. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult this department to insure that any corrective action you should undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Articles of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Sincerely,

Merle Leary

Code Enforcement Officer

Tanmy Munson

Code Enfc. Offr. / Field Supv.

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Docation: 34 Congress St Housing Conditions Date: June 01, 1995 Explication Date: July 31, 1995

Items 'instead below are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Codes, "Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the expiration date:

1.	INT - CELIAR -	113.10
	TURNACE HAS EXPOSED & LOOSE WIRING	
2.	IN'L' - CELLAR -	116.10
	FLAMMABLES ARE STORED NEXT TO THE FURNACE	
3.	INT - CELLAR -	113.50
	STAIRWAY HAS ILLEGAL WIRES	

Inspection Services F. Samuel Hoffses Chief



Fanning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

June 01, 1995

NICHOLS DAVID E 34 CONGRESS ST FORTLAND ME 04101

Re: 34 Congress St

CPL: 003- - A-009-001-01

DU: 3

Dear Mr. Nichols:

During a recent inspection of the property owned by you at the above referred address, it was noted that smoke detectors were missin;/inoperable in some locations.

25 MRSA 2464 required that approved smoke detectors he installed in each apartment in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. When activated, the detector shall provide an alarm suitable to warn the occupants within the individual unit. Failure to comply with this statute may result in a fine of up to \$500 for each violation.

Re-inspection of your property will be made in 24 hours. Lack of compliance will result in referral of the matter for legal action.

Loss control is a responsibility of your management. Our observations are intended to assist you. Recommendations are a result of conditions observed at the time of our visits. They do not necessarily include every possible loss potential code violation, or exception to good practice.

Please read and implement the attached Lormal code interpretation or determination - Number 93-1 - March 10, 1993 - from the State Fire Marshall's office.

Sincerely,

Merle Leary

Code Enforcement Officer

Taririy Manson

Cour Entc. Offr./ Field Supv.

Inspection Services
P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

June 91, 1995

NICHOLS DAVID E 34 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND ME 04101

> Re: 34 Congress St CBL: 003- - A-009-001-01

DU: 3

Dear Mr. Nichols:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the above referenced property. Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects within sixty (60) days. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Flease Note: You should consult this department to insure that any corrective action you should undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Articles of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all operation's residents.

Sincerely,

Merle Leary

Code Enforcement Officer

Tammy Munison

Code Enfc. Offr. / Field Supv.

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Location: 34 Congress St

Housing Conditions Date: June 01, 1995 Expiration Date: July 31, 1995

Items listed below are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Codes, "Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the expiration date:

1. INT - CELLAR -	113.10
FURNACE HAS EXPOSED & LOOSE WIRING 2. INT - CELLAR -	
	116.10
FLAMMABLES ARE STORED NEXT TO THE FURNACE 3. INT - CELLAR -	
3. CANT - CELLAR -	113.50
STAIRWAY HAS ILLEGAL WIRES	

Inspection Services
P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF FORTLAND

June 01, 1995

NICHOLS DAVID E 34 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND ME 04101

Re: 34 Congress St

CEL: 903- - A-009-001-01

DU: 3

Dear Mr. Nichols:

During a recent inspection of the property owned by you at the above referred address, it was noted that smoke detectors were missing/inoperable

25 MRSA 2464 required that approved smoke detectors be installed in each apartment in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. When activated, the detector shall provide an alarm suitable to warn the occupants within the individual unit. Failure to comply with this statute may result in a fine of up t, \$500 for each violation.

Re-inspection of your property will be made in 24 hours. Lack of compliance will result in referral of the matter for legal action.

Loss control is a respons. They of your management. Our observations are intended to assist you. Recommendations are a result of conditions observed at the time of our visits. They do not necessarily include every possible loss potential code violation, or except on to good practice.

Please read and implement the attached formal code interpretation or determination - Number 93-1 - March 10, 1993 - from the State Fire Marshall's office.

Sincerely,

Merle Leary

Code Enforcement Officer

Taniny Manson

Code Engc. Offr./ Field Supv.

Inspection Services
P. Samuel Hoffses
Cluef



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

November 3, 1995

NICHOLS DAVID E 34 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND ME 04101

Re: 34 Congress St

CBL: 003- - A-009-001-01

DU: 3

Dear Mr. Nichols:

A re-inspection at the above noted property was made on October 31, 1995.

This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the viclation(s) of the Municipal Code relating to housing conditions would on our letter dated June 1, 1995.

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every three years.

Sincerely,

Merle Leary

Code Enforcement Officer

Tanmy Muirson

Code Enfo. Offr. / Field Supv.



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

November 3, 1995

MICHOLS DAVID E 34 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND ME 04101

Re: 34 Congress St

CBL: 003- - A-J09-001-01

DU: 3

Dear Mr. Nichols:

A re-inspection at the above noted property was made on October 31, 1995.

This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation(s) of the Municipal Code relating to housing conditions noted on our letter dated June 1, 1995.

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every three you...

Sincerely,

Merle Leary

Code Enforcement Officer

Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.